For assistance or to order, call  (800) 531-5782
Power Trends, Inc. 27715 Diehl Road, Warrenville, IL 60555   (800) 531-5782   Fax: (630) 393-6902  http://www.powertrends.com
2 AMP POSITIVE STEP-DOWN
INTEGRATED SWITCHING REGULATOR
7 8 H T 2 0 0 S e r i e s
Standard Application
C1 = Optional 1µF ceramic
C2 = Required 100µF electrolytic
Pin-Out Information
Pin No. Function
1 Vin
2 GND
3 Vout
Ordering Information
     78HT2               C
 Output Voltage
(For dimensions and PC board
layout see Package Style 500.)
XX Y
33 = 3.3 Volts
46 = 4.6 Volts
05 = 5.0 Volts
53 = 5.25 Volts
65 =  6.5 Volts
75 =  7.5 Volts
10 =  10.0 Volts
Package Suffix
V = Vertical Mount
S = Surface Mount
H = Horizontal
       Mount
• High Efficiency > 82%